
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12505-2014

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:10/22/2014 Public Utilities Committee

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2014 12/10/2014

Title: To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to modify and increase the construction contract with
Kenny-Obayashi Joint Venture in the amount of $29,500,000.00 for additional work needed on the
OSIS Augmentation & Relief Sewer (OARS) Phase 1 project and to settle and release on behalf of the
City claims related to the additional work; to authorize the appropriation, transfer, and expenditure of
up to $29,500,000.00 from the Sewer System Reserve Fund to the Ohio EPA Water Pollution Control
Loan Fund (WPCLF); to amend the 2014 Capital Improvements Budget; to apply for, accept, and
enter into an Ohio Water Pollution Control Loan Fund Supplemental Loan Agreement with the Ohio
Environmental Protection Agency and the Ohio Water Development Authority  in order to complete the
construction of the OSIS Augmentation & Relief Sewer (OARS) Project Phase 1; to designate a
dedicated source of repayment for the loan; and to declare an emergency. ($29,500,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD 2505-2014 Information.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK12/10/2014 1

SignedMAYOR12/9/2014 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT12/8/2014 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council12/8/2014 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

